
Item #21-0000444 01/22 ©2022 Steelcase Inc. All rights reserved. All specifications subject to change without notice. 
Trademarks used herein are the property of Steelcase Inc. or of their respective owners. Printed in U.S.A.

Foundation
Foundation is a flame retardant (FR) free 
vinyl upholstery available across a range of 
seating products. This material has the same 
performance characteristics vinyl has always 
been able to provide.

Disclaimer
There may be variation in color, texture, and finish between this sample and the actual product.



Honey Foggy Night

Oregano

Ivory

Cranberry

New Sand

Navy

Seal

Black

Sailor

Pebble

Spring

Peat

5885 5877

5888

5879

5883

5882

5876

5880

5875

5878

5887

5884

5881

Foundation

Found
ation

A
M

E
R

Folkstone 5886

For brand and product availability, please visit https://www.steelcase.com/finishlibraryFor brand and product availability, please visit https://www.steelcase.com/finishlibrary

https://www.steelcase.com/finishlibrary
https://www.steelcase.com/finishlibrary


Foundation

Technical Specifications
Contents: 100% FR-free vinyl | Abrasion: 100,000+ double rubs 

Material Characteristics
Width: 54 in | Vertical Repeat: None | Horizontal Repeat: None | Backing: Polyester
Cleaning Code: WS | Warranty: 12 years

Bleach Cleanable

Performance Standards

Asia Pacific 
Finish Code Nassimi Color

Europe, Middle 
East and Africa 
Finish Code

Americas 
Finish Code

Black

Peat

Sailor

Spring

Pebble

Navy

New Sand

Ivory

Honey

Oregano

Foggy Night

Cranberry

Seal

Folkstone

5875

5881

5878

5884

5887

5876

5882

5879

5885

5888

5877

5883

5880

5886

PFO-008– –

PFO-014– –

XFO-110– –

PFO-017– –

PFO-015– –

PFO-013– –

PFO-003– –

PFO-010– –

PFO-018– –

PFO-012– –

XFO-107– –

PFO-006– –

PFO-016– –

XFO-104– –

Price Group 2

Due to the constantly evolving dynamics of information pertaining to disinfecting and protecting against bacteria and viruses, 
please refer to https://www.steelcase.com/cleaning-steelcase-products/ for the most up-to-date resources.


