Foundation

Foundation is a flame retardant (FR) free vinyl upholstery available across a range of seating products. This material has the same performance characteristics vinyl has always been able to provide.

Disclaimer

There may be variation in color, texture, and finish between this sample and the actual product.

Foundation





Foundation

Price Group 2

Technical Specifications

Contents: 100% FR-free vinyl | Abrasion: 100,000+ double rubs

Material Characteristics

Width: 54 in | Vertical Repeat: None | Horizontal Repeat: None | Backing: Polyester

Cleaning Code: WS | Warranty: 12 years

Bleach Cleanable

Performance Standards

★ A

	Americas Finish Code	Europe, Middle East and Africa Finish Code	Asia Pacific Finish Code	Nassimi Color
Black	5875	-	-	PFO-008
Navy	5876	-	-	PFO-013
Foggy Night	5877	-	-	XFO-107
Sailor	5878	-	-	XFO-110
lvory	5879	-	-	PFO-010
Seal	5880	-	-	PFO-016
Peat	5881	-	-	PFO-014
New Sand	5882	-	-	PFO-003
Cranberry	5883	-	-	PFO-006
Spring	5884	-	-	PFO-017
Honey	5885	-	-	PFO-018
Folkstone	5886	-	-	XFO-104
Pebble	5887	-	_	PFO-015
Oregano	5888	-	-	PFO-012